## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thomas J. Boyle	12/22/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Foam Solutions LLC	
Street Address:	2251 Performance Parkway	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43207	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7080694

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (717)260-1770

 Phone:
 (614)719-2853

 Email:
 cpatton@mwn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Claire Patton

Address Line 1: McNees Wallace & Nurick
Address Line 2: 21 East State Street, Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24324-0001-U1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Claire Patton

Total Attachments: 1

source=A2712670#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027451 FRAME: 0549 \$40.00 708069

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, Thomas J. Boyle, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 6987 Feder Road, Galloway, Ohio 43119 ("Assignor") am the owner of U.S. Patent Number 7,080,694,which is entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR TESTING FOAM-WATER FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS, and which was issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 25, 2006 (the "Patent").

WHEREAS, Foam Solutions LLC, located at 2251 Performance Parkway, Columbus, Ohio 43207 ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the Patent for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions thereof, and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or in part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

**AND I HEREBY** covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the date set opposite my signature.

Thomas J. Boyle

State of Ohio

County of Franklin

**NOTARY CERTIFICATE:** 

On this day of <u>lec</u>, <u></u>

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Kelty M. Mitano Notary Public, State of Ohlo My Commission Expires 05-13-2016 Notary Public
My commission expires

PATENT REEL: 027451 FRAME: 0550

, Date 12/22/201/

**RECORDED: 12/28/2011**